
2022 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tuesday March 1 @ Christian Academy of MB* 4:00 W(F) 1-0 1-0 

Friday March 4 @ Lee 6:30  12-0  2-0   

Tuesday  March 8 Dillon Christian* 6:30 9-0 3-0 2-0 

Thursday  March 10 King's* 6:30 15-0 4-0 3-0 

Friday  March 11 @ Carolina* 4:30  11-0  5-0 4-0 

Monday  March 14 Conway Christian* 6:00 15-0 6-0 5-0 

Tuesday  March 15 @ Florence Christian 7:00 1-2 6-1   

Thursday  March 17 Florence Christian 6:30 6-1 7-1   

 Tuesday March 22 Marlboro* 6:30 15-0 8-1 6-0 

Friday  March 25 @ Williamsburg* 6:30  2-3  8-2 6-1 

 Tuesday March 29 @ Marlboro* 5:00 8-2 9-2 7-1 

 Friday April 1 Carolina* 6:30 13-3 10-2 8-1 

Thursday  April 7 Williamsburg* 6:30 6-5 11-2 9-1 

Friday  April 8 @ Conway Christian* 5:00 20-0 12-2 10-1 

Tuesday  April 19 Christian Academy of MB* 6:00 17-1 13-2 11-1 

Wednesday April 20 @ Green Sea-Floyds 6:00 5-1  14-2   

Friday  April 22 @ Dillon Christian* 5:00  15-0 15-2 12-1 

 Wednesday April 27 @ King's* 7:00  9-0 16-2 13-1 

SCISA AA State Playoffs - Upper Bracket 

 Tuesday May 3 Spartanburg Christian 6:00 
10-0 
(5) 

17-2   

 Friday May 6  Northside Christian 5:00 
12-2 

(5) 
18-2   

Wednesday May 11 Orangeburg Prep 6:00 
10-0 

(5) 
19-2   

SCISA AA State Championship Series (Best 2 of 3) 

Monday May 16 

Home vs Williamsburg 

(completed on Tuesday, May 17th 
due to rain) 

6:30  4-5 19-3   

Wednesday May 18 Away vs Williamsburg 7:00  3-1 20-3   

Thursday May 19 vs Williamsburg @ Lee Academy 7:00  10-9  21-3   

* - denotes SCISA Region III-AA game 

Head Coach: Brian Davis 
Assistants: Dan Barker, Kelvin Oakley 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2022 Junior Varsity Baseball Schedule 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Friday March 4 @ Lee 4:00 10-0 1-0   

 Thursday March 10 King's* 4:00 15-0 2-0 1-0 

Tuesday  March 15 @ Florence Christian 4:00 8-2 3-0   

 Thursday March 17 Florence Christian 4:00 11-3 4-0   

 Tuesday March 22 Marlboro* 4:00 6-1 5-0 2-0 

 Friday March 25 @ Williamsburg* 4:00 2-3 5-1 2-1 

 Tuesday March 29 @ Marlboro* 3:30 4-0 6-1 3-1 

 Friday April 1 Carolina* 4:00  16-1 7-1 4-1 

Wednesday April 27 @ King's* 5:00 15-1 8-1 5-1 

* - denotes SCISA Region III-AA game 

 Head Coach: Brian Davis 

 

 


